



## Construction - Masters Lift Station Elimination

Official Bid Tabulation  
Lionel Jordan, Mayor

Dates of Advertisement: 11.07.2018  
Issue Date: 11.14.2018

Bid No. 18-55  
Date: 12.05.2018  
Time: 2:00 PM

Number of Addendums: 1  
Certified Bid Award: \$ 950,000.00  
Max Award Amount: \$ 1,187,500.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	Goins Enterprises, Inc.		Goodwin & Goodwin, Inc.		Kajacs Contractors, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Performance and Payment Bond	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	Construction Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 31,300.00	\$ 31,300.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
4	Excavation and Trench Safety	LS	1	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 20,060.00	\$ 20,060.00
5	Access Drive including Geogrid Grass Pavers	LS	1	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
6	Sanitary Sewer Trenching & Backfilling 4' - 8'	LF	1,521	\$ 55.00	\$ 83,655.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 38,025.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 38,025.00
7	Sanitary Sewer Trenching & Backfilling 8' - 12'	LF	724	\$ 75.00	\$ 54,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 28,960.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,720.00
8	Sanitary Sewer Trenching & Backfilling 12' - 16'	LF	370	\$ 90.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,800.00
9	Sanitary Sewer Trenching & Backfilling 16' - 20'	LF	241	\$ 220.00	\$ 53,020.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 20,485.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,050.00
10	Sanitary Sewer Trenching & Backfilling 20' - 24'	LF	391	\$ 220.00	\$ 86,020.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 78,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 31,280.00
11	Sanitary Sewer Trenching & Backfilling Over 24'	LF	98	\$ 440.00	\$ 43,120.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,700.00
12	Rock Excavation (Trenches)	CY	750	\$ 250.00	\$ 187,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.50	\$ 140.00	\$ 105,000.00
13	Clay Trench Cutoffs	CY	20	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 5,800.00
14	8" PVC (SDR-26) Sewer Main w/Bedding, Marking Tape, and Tracer Wire	LF	2,330	\$ 190.00	\$ 442,700.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 198,050.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 104,850.00
15	8" Ductile (Class 350) Sewer Main w/ Epoxy Lining, Bedding, Marking Tape, and Tracer Wire	LF	1,120	\$ 290.00	\$ 324,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 95,200.00
16	4" Perforated Sch. 40 PVC French Drain w/Fittings, Bedding, and Geotextile Membrane	LF	1,450	\$ 28.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 20,300.00
17	16" Steel Encasement w/ Casing Spacers and End Seals	LF	105	\$ 800.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 84,000.00
18	Boring and Receiving Pits (Per Bore)	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00
19	Hinged Manhole Frame and Cover	EA	13	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,750.00
20	Standard Depth for Manhole (0-6'), 4' Diameter	EA	10	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 27,000.00
21	Additional Depth for Manhole, 4' Diameter	VF	15	\$ 850.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00
22	Standard Depth for Manhole (0-6'), 6' Diameter	EA	3	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 17,400.00
23	Additional Depth for Manhole, 6' Diameter	VF	38	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 15,580.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	Goins Enterprises, Inc.		Goodwin & Goodwin, Inc.		Kajacs Contractors, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
24	Connect Sewer to Existing Manhole	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
25	Concrete Gravity Sewer Pipe Anchor	EA	24	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 28,800.00
26	Tracer Wire Junction Box	EA	13	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00
27	Demolish Existing Pump Station	LS	1	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
28	Cut, Remove, and Replace Asphalt Drive including Concrete Deep Patch	SY	40	\$ 145.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 8,600.00
29	Compacted Class 7 Backfill (Trenches) in Asphalt Drives	CY	25	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,500.00
30	Remove and Reinstall Stone Wall	LF	30	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 6,300.00
31	Remove and Reinstall Stone Swale	LF	30	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00
32	18" HDPE Flared End Section	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
33	Concrete Headwall for 4" Trench Drain	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00
34	Rip Rap, Type 1	CY	10	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 2,150.00
35	Solid Sod	SY	4,000	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 28,000.00
36	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	SY	13,500	\$ 3.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 20,250.00
37	Sewer Pipeline Markers	EA	13	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,560.00
38	Post TV Inspection of New Sewer Main	LF	3,450	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,625.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$	1,947,515.00	\$	1,600,827.50	\$	1,067,000.00

\*Highlighting Notes Corrected Calculation Error

CERTIFIED:

Andrea Foren, CPPB, CPPO, Purchasing Manager



Witness, Les McGaugh



12.12.18

Date